Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB</u> Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		:
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Ray Publishing, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Gardner Publications, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Street Address: 6915 Valley Avenue	
☑ Corporation- State: Colorado	City: Cincinnati	
Other	State: Ohio	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	Country: USA Zip: 45244 Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Clttzenship	
Execution Date(s) January 31, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
<u>_</u>	Corporation Citizenship_USA	
X Assignment	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,878,323	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling		
HIGH-PERFORMANCE COMPOSITES		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
•	7. Total fee (37 CER 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Suite 406		
Street Address: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information:	
State: VA ZIp: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	1
Phone Number; (703) 415-2555	· — — !	l
Fax Number: (703) 415-2559	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1577	
Email Address: yates@dowellpc.com	Authorized User Name A. Yates Dowell,	III
9. Signature: # Udits Identit	1 TT Muy 11, 2007	;
Signature		
A. Yates Dowell, III	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Name of Person Signing	an entropy without the first trapp and the desirability and the	j

Documents to be recorded (including gover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0948

EXECUTION COPY

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ray Publishing, Inc., a Colorado corporation located at 4891 Independence Street, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80215 ("Assignor"), had adopted and owns the following service marks and trademarks (the "Marks"):

HIGH-PERFORMANCE COMPOSITES U.S. Registration No. 1878323

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2007, Gardner Publications, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 6915 Valley Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignee acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective January 31, 2007, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights, applications and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights for recovery, damages, and profits from past infringements.

Dated January 31, 2007.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0949

Ray Publishing, Inc.

r. Lps de

(Signature)

Judith J. Hazen

(Name Typed or Printed)

President and Publisher

(Title)

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF LUDEN

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

Sworn to and subscribed before the on this 31

day of 2007, by Judith J. Hazen.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 426/2007

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0950